NIBLEY CITY COUNCIL MEETING

FINAL AGENDA MARCH 1, 2012

Notice is hereby given that the Nibley City Council will hold a City Council Meeting on Thursday, March 1st, 2012 at Nibley City Hall, 455 West 3200 South at 6:30 p.m.

Mayor Gerald Knight Conducting

- 6:30 Call to Order; Minutes of February 16th, 2012 read and approved; and Approval of Agenda
- Presentation: "What I like about Nibley" essay winner
- Declaration of April as Child abuse prevention month
- Acceptance of contract of City Manager and public introduction of new City Manager
- Consideration of Resolution 12-03 A Resolution establishing the regular time for Nibley Heritage Days
- Review of Nibley City purchasing policy
- Discussion about Impact Fee Study
- Approval of agreement to purchase water shares
- Discussion about refinance of City bonded indebtedness
- Consideration of Resolution 12- 04 Procedure for holding an electronic meeting of the City Council
- Discussion about relocation of recycling/green waste site
- City Manager reports
- Council reports
- Adjourn

The foregoing notice was e-mailed to the Herald Journal, posted at Nibley City Hall, Public Works Building, Heritage Park, and provided to each member of the governing body.